# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
J.S.N. Jewellery Inc.		07/18/2013	CORPORATION: CANADA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Salus Capital Partners, LLC	
Street Address:	197 First Avenue, Suite 250	
City:	Needham	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02494	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	85699881	PASSIONATE HEART	
Serial Number:	85674611	CANADIAN ICE	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 3026365454

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 800-927-9801 x 62348

Email: jpaterso@cscinfo.com

Correspondent Name: Corporation Service Company

Address Line 1: 1090 Vermont Avenue NW, Suite 430

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	743460-005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jean Paterson
Signature:	/jep/
Olgitature.	Лерг

TRADEMARK REEL: 005080 FRAME: 0908 00 484 NO

Date:	07/30/2013
Total Attachments: 5 source=7-30-13 J.S.N. Jewellery Inc-TM#page1.tif source=7-30-13 J.S.N. Jewellery Inc-TM#page2.tif source=7-30-13 J.S.N. Jewellery Inc-TM#page3.tif source=7-30-13 J.S.N. Jewellery Inc-TM#page4.tif source=7-30-13 J.S.N. Jewellery Inc-TM#page5.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005080 FRAME: 0909

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has duly executed this Trademark Security Agreement as of the date first written above.

64 Jardin Drive, Unit 7 Concord, Ontario L4K 3P3 J.S.N. JEWELLERY INC.

By Name: Its:

Agreed and Accepted As of the Date First Written Above

SALUS CAPITAL PARTNERS, LLC

By: Name Jonas D.L. McCray / Title: Senior Vice President

Signature Page to Trademark Security Agreement

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005080 FRAME: 0910

Schedule 1
UNITED STATES ISSUED TRADEMARKS

Country	Trademark	Serial No.	Date Filed	Registered Owner
USA	Passionate Heart	85-699881	August 9, 2012	J.S.N. Jewellery Inc.
USA	Canadian Ice	85-674611	July 11, 2012	J.S.N. Jewellery Inc.

BOS 47217153v2

TRADEMARK REEL: 005080 FRAME: 0911

RECORDED: 07/30/2013